

City of Delta Junction

PO Box 229, Delta Junction, Alaska 99737 Ph 907-895-4656 Fax 907-895-4375 www.deltajunction.us city@deltajunction.us

Welcome to the Friendly Frontier

Mary Leith Deputy Mayor, Seat A Term Expires 2027

> Stormie Mitchell Council Seat B Term Expires 2025

Mike Prestegard Council Seat C Term Expires 2026

Igor Zaremba Mayor, Seat D Term Expires 2025

Lance Stricklin Council Seat E Term Expires 2027

Pete Hallgren Council Seat F Term Expires 2026

Travis Riesner Council Seat G Term Expires 2025 Special Meeting, Council Agenda 5:00PM, Monday, March 10, 2025 City Hall, Delta Junction, Alaska

CALL TO ORDER PLEDGE AND PRAYER

PUBLIC COMMENTS ⇒

To listen to the meeting, go to KDHS 95.5 FM radio or http://streema.com/radios/KDHS LP

To attend via zoom, each person must email finance@deltajunction.us for link and access code before 4:00pm. Information is not to be shared or posted to other social media outlets.

Speaker must be recognized by the Chair. State name and organization. Address the Council body and limit comments to three minutes.

NEW BUSINESS

Introduction and First Reading of Ordinance 2025-05, An Ordinance Approving an agreement with Rural Alaska Emergency Services and Delta Medical Transport for emergency medical services.

ADJOURNMENT